

05-02-2000

BET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

101343680

OPEN 10 101343680

OPEN 10 101343680

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Steven J. Drucker 5025 Nesbit Ferry Lane Atlanta, Georgia 30350 David Raynault 9080 Martin Road	Microwave Science, LLC 6101 Oakbrook Parkway Norcross, Georgia 30096
Roswell, Georgia 30076	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
 ✓ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other 	
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Patent No(s).
09/100,629	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1
Name: BERNSTEIN & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 30 Perimeter Center East, Suite 121	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☒ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-2138
Atlanta, Georgia 30346-1902	Deposit Account No. 02-2138 (see above) Attached duplicate sheet of this page if paying by deposit account
Do not use this space ↑	
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document:	
John W. Greenwald Reg. No. 41,803	V.M. 3/27/00
<u> </u>	lignature Date of Signature
No of Pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, BOX: ASSIGNMENTS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

04/28/2000 DNGUYEN 00000377 09100629

01 FC:581

(Form PTO-1595 - Recordation Form Cover Sheet (16-5) B&A Revision: 7/14/99

> **PATENT REEL: 010739 FRAME: 0001**

ASSIGNMENT

We, Steven J. Drucker, of 5025 Nesbit Ferry Lane, Atlanta, Georgia 30350, David Raynault of 9080 Martin Road, Roswell, Georgia 30076 (hereinafter collectively, the "Assignor"), in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by Microwave Science, LLC, a Georgia corporation, maintaining its principal place of business at 6101 Oakbrook Parkway, Norcross, Georgia 30093 ("Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in the invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING THE THERMAL ACTIVITY OF A MICROWAVE OVEN

described in an application executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue or other applications, based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with Assignee and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY set forth below.	WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date Steven J. Drucker
State of: GEORGIA County of: GUINNETT) ss.)
There personally appear	Notary Public Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgi My Commission expires: David Marcel Raynault
State of: GEORGIA New Jerse County of: Bergen	
County of: Bergen))

There personally appeared before me the above-named David Raynault and acknowledged the

day of February, 2000.

My Commission expires:

File No.: 0423-1-003CIP

SEAL

foregoing instrument to be his free act and dead, this 23

RECORDED: 04/06/2000

PATENT REEL: 010739 FRAME: 0002

ARIAIWA D. FOUS..EY
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

My Commission Expires July 29. 2277